LA
[ I!:-

~+ UNOFFICIAL COPY
" FIII7397

ASSIGHMENT AND ASSUNPYIOR AGREENERY

KNOM ALL MEM BY THESE PRESENTS, that as of April 1, 1996, NAHI REAL ESTATE
CORPORATION ("Assigmor*®), for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars
{$10.00) and for other good and valuable comsideration to it duly paid by

- N RS EDUCATIONAL PUBLISHERS IKC. {“Assignee™), by those presents he
- grants, sells, conveys, assigns, tramsfers sets over umto Assignee, its

. suceessers and assigns, 211 of Assigeor’s right, title and interest in and to,

: and all of Assignor's obligations under: (i) that certain Lease Agreement, dated

. #% of June 15, 1990, betwoen Scott, Foresman and Company (" "} {the
predecessor-in-interest to Assignee) as landlond, and Assignor, as temant (as

4RI by First Amendnent to Lease dated as of Avgust 15, 1S90 and Consent to
-Assigneeat, dated as of December 22, 1992, by Assignor in favor of Chemicat
Bank, as trustes, the "Lease"), and the leasehold estate created thereby for
cartain Vord and the fee interest in improvements described in Exhibit *A®
attached hurefv) and har::ﬁef‘t' pa:_t"l;mf %ha 11311&, tmther with )tlle
improvements, tutry naftor refe to collectively as “Premises”), a
Momorandum of whic) Lease was recorded June 15, 1990 as Document No. 90285646;
1) that certain Tar Indemmification Agreement, dated as of Jume 15, 1099,
Assignor, as tdzmpitor, and Purchaser, as indemnitee, relating to the
Premises (as amended by Fiisi Amendment to Tax Indemnification Agreement dated
as of August 15, 1990, thoe "Tax Agrecwent®); and (iif) that certain
Environmental Certificate and jndemnification Agreement, dated as of June 19,
‘l'm, among Assignor, Assignec rd Purchaser, relating to the Premises {the

NIV ORARTI LA e Pty Resiie )

- .

-

Assignee does herchy accept this assignment and assumes and agrees to
faithfully perform all obligations, coveramts, stipulations and agreements of -
Assignor to be performed, whenever arising, sursvant to the terms of the Lease, C o
the Tax Agreemont and the Environpental arrvement. Howevor, any losses
sustained or payments made by Assignee pursuant to such assumptions under this
Assigmment and Assunption Agreement shall be deemed losses sustaited by Pearson, 1&

Inc., as Parent, under the Stock Purchase Agreement Gated as of February 8, 1996 o
between HarperCollins Publishers Inc., The News Corprration Limited, MWL §

Rcquisition Corp. and Pearson Inc. but Pearsen Inc. shail anly be indémnified

. with respect to such losses under Section 10.2 of the Steck Pchase Agreement
to the extent that such losses result from any General Claims, Tav Claims and
ERISA Claims (as defined in Section 10.1 of the Stock Purchase fgriement) and
subject to the Timftations contained fn Section [0.4 therein.

T0 HAVE AND 1O HOLD the same unto Assignee, its stccessors and 2simms,
forever, from amd after the date hereof, subject to the terms and conditicons of -
the fease, the Tax Agrecoent and the Envirommental Agreement, respectively.

: AND Assignee hercby agrees to indemnify and hold Assigner haraless of and- .
_ from any and al] liability, loss, damage or expense which Assignor may or might
" incur under or by reason of this Assignment, the Lease, the Tax Agreement or the K
Environmental Agrmnt. or for any action taken by Assignor hereunder, or by -
reason or in defense of any and a1l claims and demands whatseever which may be
asserted agatnst Assignor arising out of the Lease, the Tax Agreement or the

: ‘Enﬁmmtallgmemnt. D 15 ‘i 61

BOX 333¢m







CRSDATATREGENERL Y 299541

successors and assigns, that, at
delivery hereof, 1t will, upon the

+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

RHD Assignor and Assignee each covenants and agrees for itself and its

any time and from time to time after the
request of the other, execute, acknow!

edgye
and deliver, or will cause to be executed, acknowledged and deYivered, all such
further deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances or assurances and shall take

or cayse te be taken all such further acis and
required to confirm the foregoing assigrment

actions as may be reasonably

and assumption and to execute such

other documents as tay be reasomably necessary in order to effact the intent of
the parties hereto,

AN WIINESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assigree have execyted this
wen day and year first above written,

Look Lowmy
REAL ESVA(T - Tagn ALTI'N vix
:T;' -"\—-‘h--i"'-

s 0o=

SR

L I I E =

I} hed
5
.

Assignuent

ASSIGNLE :
HARPERCOLLINS
PUBLISHERS INC.

By:_i:bﬂﬂﬁl/d“}:-"

EDUCATIONAL

. e Sesk
L FEACLSTATRRANSACTIGN TA

'x‘t
v RN =
AL U 999 00:
LAY - S s
Fx
u}
8
]
r‘ Cook County

FiiL ESTATE TRansAcHON Yax !

o FI¥EE e . o)
1930 001

-
. AR i O
a 4L







NOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF KEW YORK ;
s§.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, %% 3 Notary Public in and for sasd Lounty, in the
State aforesaid, y certify that . the
of Harpor(ollins Fducationa shers, Inc. @

re corporation, parsonally known 1o me to be the same person show nane is
subscrived to the foreqoing instrument ip sech tapacity, appoared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and detivered such instrument as
bis own frea and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SI¥EN under wy hand and notarial seal., this 2Gf, day of Affgd, 199.

No¥ary fﬁi Ec :

STATE OF NEW YORK )
} ss.
COURTY OF NEW YORK}

LA g D Wil & Notary Prblic in and for said County, in the
State If_? ‘WQHW et Lt o an , the

(56 i of NI !\'95, Fstate Enrpuraﬂm, 2 Delaware
curpnra{im, persosally known to me to Yo the same person show name tis
subscribed to the foregoing instrument ta such L2pacity, appearad before me this
day in persen and ackmowledged that he signed an-deltvered such instrument as
his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voiuntary act of said Company

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this _M.’ag’ of M_, 1996. "2
e,

7 “,'

ANGELA D, WESSERT
Moty Sbflc, S0 o1 i Verk
. LN R

oAz
f c‘:.,!-r'.:’ i II:.*-I"I%' ﬂ
QFH!R"NUF 3

- Cepk
FElt FeTarg

o KT T
LLE O TOET -







A

Exhibit A

ALTA Commitment
Schedule i3

-7
2
: % DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

HAT PART 0T LOT B IN TALL TREES UNIT TWO, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE
SOUTHWEST OUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
TRIRD PRINCIPARL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF SUB-LOTS 2, 3 AND 4
TAKEN AS ONE TRAGCT, IN PARTITION, ACCORDING TO THE WILL OF JUDITH REED, OF
LOT 3 IN WILLIAM TEED'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTIONS
26 AND 27, TOWNSHIF 4D RANGE AFORESAID, LYING SOUTHERLY OF AND ADJOINING A
LINE DRAMN FROM A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE AFURESAID SUB-LOT
- #, SAID POINT BEING 13124.595 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER
0F SUB-LOT 6 IN THE( LFORESAID PARTITION (AS MEASURED  ALONG THE
SOURMESTERLY LINE OF SUB-LOTC-4, 5 AND & IN SAID PARTITION} TD A POINT ON
YHE WESTERLY LINE OF BLOUK 10 IN THE AFORESALD TALL TREES UNIT TWO
SUBDIVISION, SAID POINT BLING 299.95 FEET  NORTHWESTERLY CF THE
SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 1o 1M SAID BLOCK 10 (AS MEASURED ALONG THE
WESTERLY LIME THEREQF), EXCEPTING TROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND
THAT PART OF SAID SUB-LOTS 2 AND 3 TA¥zi FOR THE AFORESAID TALL TREES UNIT
U0 SUBDIVISION AND ALSO EXCEPTING FROM THE AFORESAID SUB-LOTS 3 AND 4 THAT
PARYT THEREQF TAKEN FOR £AST LAKE AVEMUE A5 SHOWN ON PLAT OF SURVEY DOCUMENT
NUMBER 20433449, BEING THAT PART OF SAID SU3-LOTS 3 AND 4 LYING SOUTHERLY
OF AND ADJOINING A LINE DRBWM FROM A POINT O THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF
SAID SUB-LCT 4, SALID POINT BEING 122.96 FLET NORTH OQOF THE WESTERLY
EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SUS-LOT 4 (AS MTASURED PERPENDICULARLY
%0 SAID WESTERLY EXTENSION) TO A POINT ON THE EART LINE OF THE AFORESAID
. SUB-LOT 3, SAID POINT BEING 72.00 FEET NORTH OF 1YL SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
- SAID SYB~LOT 3 (AS MEASURED ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF)} ALL IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS. ;‘;00 EF beﬂ &i,_,‘{- G‘I{Hn wy e )

ALSD by 2 3ev ©3/ 4v7- 2
652

w}
PARCEL 2: 034 @
j. oy Ze dobk U0 a
' THAT PART OF SUB-LOTS 1, 2, 4, 5 AND 6 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 330 FEET LY SAID
| 8UB-LOT §., AS MEASURED ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF), TAKEN AS ONE TRACT, ﬂi
. PARTITION, ACCORDING TO THE WILL OF JUDLTH REED, OF LOT 3 IN WILLIAM REED'S
mxvxsxtm OF PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTIONS 26 AND 27. TOWNSHIP 42
L-NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTRERLY OF
A¥D ADICINING A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE
\ AFOMESAID SUB-LOT 4, SAID POINT BEING 1224.595 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE
| RORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SUB-LOT & IN THE AFORESAID PARTITION (AS MEASURED
-vaanﬂs THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SUB-LOTS 4, 5 AND 6 IN SAID PARTITION) TO A
Pﬂ!ﬂ* ON THE WESTERLY LINE COF BLOCK 10 IN TALL TREES UNIT ‘TWO, BEING A
Sﬂﬁhf"lﬁlﬂﬂ IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, 'TOWNSHIP AND RANGE
- AFQRESALD, SAID POINT BEING 299.935 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY
. CORNER OF LOT 16 IN SAID BLOCK 10 (AS MEASURED ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE
- YHEREDF), EXCEPTING FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND THAT PART OF

2







vy SAID SUB-LOTS 1 AND 2 TAKEN FOR TALL TREES UNI? TWO AFORESAID AND TALL

; UNIT THREE, BEING A SUEDIVISION IN SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER, ALL 1IN
COOR COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




>r
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

-

R IS



